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AG Park Fiction http://www.parkfiction.org/ Hamburg Germany

art bureau open http://www.open.x-i.net/ Riga Latvia

Asihl Zürich Switzerland

Austrian Cultural Forum | Visual Arts http://www.austria.org.uk/art/index.html London Britain

B+B http://www.welcomebb.org.uk/blog/index.html London Britain

badischer kunstverein http://www.badischer-kunstverein.de/ Karlsruhe Germany

bankleer http://www.bankleer.org/ Berlin Germany

Bergen Kunsthall http://www.kunsthall.no/ Bergen Norway

Bolderaja Group Riga Latvia

Bow Festival http://www.bowfestival.org.uk/ London Britain

Bureau d‘etudes http://bureaudetudes.free.fr/ Paris France

bureau of inverse technology http://www.bureauit.org UK/IT/US/AUS

Buttclub Hamburg Germany

Camden Arts Centre http://www.camdenartscentre.org/ London Britain

CASCO http://www.cascoprojects.org/ Utrecht Netherlands

Catalyst Arts http://www.catalystarts.org Belfast
Britain / 
N. Ireland

CCA Glasgow http://www.cca-glasgow.com/ Glasgow Scotland

cdu http://www.cdu.hr/ Zagreb Croatia

Center for Contemporary Arts - Ljubljana http://www.scca-ljubljana.si/ Ljubljana Slovenia

Centre d'art Passerelle http://www.passerelle.infini.fr/ Brest France



Curating Degree Zero http://www.curatingdegreezero.org/

De Balie http://www.balie.nl/ Amsterdam Netherlands
Drabble + Sachs.
Cultural research and action http://www.drabblesachs.org/ Zurich Switzerland

Dunkers Kulturhus http://www.dunkerskulturhus.com/ Helsingborg Sweden

Forde - espace d'art contemporain http://www.forde.ch/ Genève Switzerland

forum stadtpark http://forum.mur.at/ Graz Austria

Fotogalerie Wien http://www.fotogalerie-wien.at/index1.html Vienna Austria

Galerie 5020 http://www.galerie5020.at/ Salzburg Austria

Galerija Gregor Podnar, c/o DUM http://www.galerija.skuc-drustvo.si/ Ljubljana Slovenia

Galerija P74 http://www.zavod-parasite.si/
Ljubljana-
Šentvid Slovenia

Galerija SKC http://www.skc.org.yu/ Belgrade
Serbia and 
Montenegro

gfzk - Galerie für Zeitgenössische Kunst http://www.gfzk.de/ Leipzig Germany

Grazer Kunstverein http://www.grazerkunstverein.org/ Graz Austria

Hackitectura http://hackitectura.net/ Barcelona Spain

IASPIS http://www.iaspis.com Stockholm Sweden

Irational http://www.irational.org Bristol Britain

Karosta http://www.karosta.org Liepaja Riga

Kokerei Zollverein http://www.kokereizollverein.de/index.phtml Essen Germany

körotonomedya http://www.korotonomedya.net/ Ankara Turkey

Kunst Raum Goethestrasse http://www.kunstraum.at/ Linz Austria

Kunsthalle Exnergasse http://www.wuk.at/kunsthalle/ Vienna Austria

Kunstmuseum Lentos Linz http://www.lentos.at Linz Austria



kunstprojekte_riem http://www.kunstprojekte-riem.de/ Munich Germany

Kunstraum der Universitaet Lueneburg http://kunstraum.uni-lueneburg.de Lueneburg Germany

Kunstverein Junge Kunst Wolfsburg http://www.junge-kunst-wolfsburg.de/ Wolfsburg Germany

Kunstverein München http://www.kunstverein-muenchen.de/ München Germany

Kunstverein Salzburg http://www.salzburger-kunstverein.at/ Salzburg Austria

Kunst-Werke http://www.kw-berlin.de Berlin Germany

Latvian Centre for Contemporary Art http://www.lcca.lv/ Riga Latvia

Limehouse Town Hall http://twenteenthcentury.com/lth/ London Britain
macba
Museu d’art contemporani de barcelona http://www.macba.es/ Barcelona Spain

maiz http://www.maiz.at/ Linz Austria

Mala galerija / Cankarjev Dom http://www.cd-cc.si/ Ljubljana Slovenia

Malmö Konsthall http://www.konsthall.malmo.se Malmö Sweden

manoa free university http://www.manoafreeuniversity.org/
MediaLab Madrid
Centro Cultural Conde Duque http://www.medialabmadrid.org/ Madrid Spain

Memefest http://www.memefest.org/ Ljubljana Slovenia

Mobile Academy http://mobileacademy-berlin.com/ Berlin Germany

Modern Institute http://www.themoderninstitute.com/ Glasgow Britain
Museum of Modern and 
Contemporary Art http://www.mgr.hr/ Rijeka Croatia

Next 5 Minutes http://www.next5minutes.org/ Amsterdam Netherlands
NGBK
Neue Gesellschaft fuer bildenden Kunst http://www.ngbk.de/ Berlin Germany
nifca
Nordic Institute for Contemporary Art http://www.nifca.org/ Helsinki Finland



Nikolaj
Københavns Kommunes Udstillingsbygning http://www.nikolaj-ccac.dk/ Copenhagen Denmark

O.K Centrum fuer Gegenwartskunst http://www.ok-centrum.at/ Linz Austria

Ojo Atómico http://www.ojoatomico.com Madrid Spain

orange 94.0 http://www.orange.or.at/ vienna Austria

Platform Garanti http://www.platform.garanti.com.tr/plat_pop.html Istanbul Turkey

Platoniq http://www.platoniq.net/ Barcelona Spain

plattform Berlin Germany

plug in http://welcome.weallplugin.org/ Basel Switzerland
Public Art
Mıvészet a Nyilvános Térben Alapítvány http://www.public---art.org Budapest Hungary

Public Art Alapitvany http://www.public---art.org/ Budapest Hungary

Pumphouse Gallery London Britain

Radiogruppe Ligna Hamburg Germany

resonance fm http://www.resonancefm.com/ London Britain

rixc http://rixc.lv/ Riga Latvia

Rooseum http://www.rooseum.se/ Malmö Sweden

rotor http://rotor.mur.at/ Graz Austria

Sarajevo Center for Contemporary Art http://www.scca.ba Sarajevo
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina

shedhalle http://www.shedhalle.ch/ Zuerich Switzerland

Smith + Fowle http://www.groupsandspaces.net/smith_fowle.html London Britain

SOCIAL IMPACT http://www.social-impact.at/ Linz Austria

Soho in Ottakring http://www.sohoinottakring.at/info.html Vienna Austria

Sørlandets Kunstmuseum http://www.skmu.no/ Kristiansand Norway



stadthaus ulm http://www.stadthaus.ulm.de Ulm Germany

steirischer herbst http://www.steirischerbst.at/ Graz Austria

streetlevel photoworks http://www.sl-photoworks.demon.co.uk Glasgow Britain

The Red House http://www.redhouse-sofia.org/ Sofia Bulgaria

trafó http://www.trafo.hu Budapest Hungary

Transmediale http://www.transmediale.de/ Berlin Germany

transmitter http://med-user.mur.at/transmitter/ Hohenems Austria

Van Abbemuseum http://www.vanabbemuseum.nl/ Eindhoven Niederlande

Werkleitz Biennale http://www.werkleitz.de
Werkleitz, 
Tornitz Germany

WHW / What, How & for Whom [http://www.apexart.org/exhibitions/whw.htm] Zagreb Croatia

WHY Rotterdam http://www.why-rotterdam.tk Rotterdam Netherlands

Wochenklausur http://www.wochenklausur.at Vienna Austria

Wyspa Progress Foundation http://www.wyspa.art.pl/ Gdansk Poland
ZKM
Zentrum für Kunst und Medientechnologie http://www.zkm.de Karlsruhe Germany
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